
                                               FORBES & COMPANY LIMITED 
                                                                     Container Freight Station
                                                         VESHVI (VILLAGE), URAN (TALUKA),  RAIGAD (DISTRICT), MAHARASHTRA 400702

                                                                                                        VESHVI CFS TARIFF

                                                                                                     ( W.E.F. 06. Mar.2014 )

A IMPORT OPERATIONS 20' 40' 45'

1 HANDLING & TRANSPORTATION CHARGES

a) DESTUFFED DELIVERY (Transportation of import loaded containers from Port to CFS - Veshvi Stacking in yard, 

grounding for examination de-stuffing and stacking empty containers in CFS)

I) DRY GEN CARGO CONTAINERS

Up to 23 MT (Gross Weight) 6570 10590 13550

23 MT - 27 MT (Gross Weight) 8020 12440 16800

Above 27 MT (Gross Weight) 10970 17840 24050

Note: 1) Additional Charges will be levied for use of crane.

2) Flat Rack (ODC) /Open Top (ODC) / Reefer containers will attract 150% on normal rate .

II)  HAZ CARGO CONTAINERS

Up to 23 MT (Gross Weight) 8120 13440 17300

23 MT - 27 MT (Gross Weight) 9470 14940 19800

Above 27 MT (Gross Weight) 12120 20340 27300

Note: 1) Additional Charges will be levied for use of crane.

2) HAZ Reefer containers will attract 150% on normal rate .

b) LOADED DELIVERY (Transportation of import loaded containers from Port to CFS - Veshvi, stacking in yard and  

grounding for examination)

I) DRY GEN CARGO CONTAINERS

Up to 23 MT (Gross Weight) 5470 8540 10875

23 MT - 27 MT (Gross Weight) 6820 10390 14250

Above 27 MT (Gross Weight) 9870 15840 21995

Note: Flat Rack (ODC) / Open Top (ODC) / Reefer containers will attract 150% on normal rate.

II) HAZ CARGO CONTAINERS

Up to 23 MT (Gross Weight) 6970 10540 13800

23 MT - 27 MT (Gross Weight) 8120 12540 16800

Above 27 MT (Gross Weight) 11320 18140 24800

Note: HAZ Reefer containers will attract 150% on normal rate.

c) Import Handling Charges

 I) Cargo Handling Charges Per MT or part there of 90 90 90

Rate ( In Rs.)

 I) Cargo Handling Charges Per MT or part there of 90 90 90

Fork Lift Charges (3 Tons) 500 1000 1250

Fork Lift Charges (5 Tons) 1000 2000 2500

Note: Additional Charges will be levied for use of crane

II)  Special handling charges for destuff delivery (case basis)

Up to 23 MT (Gross Weight) 

23 MT - 27 MT (Gross Weight) 

Above 27 MT (Gross Weight) 

III) Import Survey charges

IV) Special Handling Charges at Port (Only applicable for 20’)

V) Fuel and Energy Surcharge

VI) Facility Maintenance Charges

VII) Weighment of Scanning Container 1000 1800 2500

VIII) Scanning Vehicle Detention Surcharge

IX) Transportation of Re-scanning containers 

X) Documentation Charges 

XI) Additional Handling charges for containers ranging above 30 days & below 60 days

XII) Auction Processing Charges 

XIII) Congestion surcharge

d)  Custom Examination (Destuffing and Restuffing ) Charges

i) Up to 5% 

iI) 5% to 25% 

iii) More than 25% 

e) GROUND RENT FOR LOADED CONTAINERS

1st to 3rd Day 

4th to 6th Day 

7th to 9th day 

10th to 12th Day 

13th to 15th Day 

16th to 30th Day 

31st to 60th Day 

61th to 90th Day 

91st Day onwards

Note: 1) Hazardous and reefer containers 2.5 times on normal rate per teu

2) Open Top, Flat Rack (ODC) containers will be 3.5 times of the normal rate per teu

f) Insurance charges ( Per 1000 value + duty or part there of per week or part there of ) 

1175

1530

2150

0.20%

800 per container

350 per container

750 per Teu

2500 per Teu

2500 per Teu

3000 per Teu

4000 per Teu

220 per Teu

250 for 20'

700 per Teu

170 per teu

2500 per container

6000 per container

150 per container

1500 per container

10000 per container

Rs. per teu per day

310

435

520

700

800

900



2 STORAGE CHARGES ( LCL)

a) Cargo Storage charges ( LCL ) per sq. mt / or part there of / per week or part there of

Up to 2nd week

3rd & 4th week 

5th week onwards

Note : Date of de-stuffing is inclusive, Minimum charges for per grid (5 sq. mt) per week per BL

Hazardous cargo storage charges will be twice the normal

b) Survey charges per bill of entry

c) Scanning charges per bill of entry

d) Fuel and Energy surcharge per bill of entry

e) Facility maintenance charges per bill of entry 50

f) Auction Processing Charges per item

i) Documentation Charges per document

j) Hub stuffing charges per teu

k) Insurance charges ( Per 1000 value + duty or part there of per week or part there of ) 

l) Forklift charges per bill of entry

B EXPORT OPERATIONS 20 40

1 HANDLING & TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

a)  Cargo Handling Charges Per MT or part there of (on production of Custom noted Shipping Bill / check list) 85 85

Note : Additional charges will be levied for use of crane

b)  Shifting of cargo from one location to another location ( per MT or part there of ) 85 85

c)  Loading of back to town cargo on party's vehicles ( per MT or part there of ) 85 85

d) Shifting the nominated empty container to the stuffing point within the CFS, stuffing the cargo in to the container,

sealing and transporting the loaded container from CFS - Veshvi to Port .

Up to 23 MT (Gross Weight) 8150 11800

23 MT - 27 MT (Gross Weight) 9350 12200

Above 27 MT (Gross Weight) 11150 17800

Note : 1) Hazardous containers will attract 2000 2400

2) Flat Rack (ODC) / Open Top (ODC) (ODC) / Reefer containers will attract 150% on normal rate.

e) Transportation of loaded containers from Port to CFS - Veshvi, stacking in yard OR vice versa (Port retrun Cont.)

Up to 23 MT (Gross Weight) 4500 5250

23 MT - 27 MT (Gross Weight) 5700 7400

Above 27 MT (Gross Weight) 7800 11000

1) Hazardous containers will attract Rs.1200/- per TEU

2) Flat Rack (ODC) / Open Top (ODC) / Reefer containers will attract 150% on normal rate.

f)  Reworking Charges

a) Destuffing 2100 4200

b) Restuffing. 2100 4200

1000

100

250

600

6000

250

175

300

2000

0.20%

150

2 STORAGE CHARGES & GROUND RENT

a) Cargo Storage Charges

I) General Space ( Gross Area ) ( Covered / Open Yard ) per sq.mt or part there of / per week or part there of 55 55

Note: Minimum charges for 5 sq.mt / per week per Shipping Bill

ii) On Reservation Basis ( Gross Area) Per sq.mt per month or part there of 225 225

Note: 1) Minimum is 100 sq.mt with 3 months advance payment

2) For cancellation of reservation 1 month notice should be given in advance

b)  Ground Rent For Loaded Containers

 Up to 7th day 150 300

8th to 15th Day 350 700

16th to 30th Day 425 850

31st Day onwards 500 1000

Note: 1) Hazardous / Open Top (ODC) / Reefer will attract 150% on normal rate Rate ( In Rs. )

2) Flat Rack (ODC) containers will be levied 300% of the normal rate for days ( < = 7)

3)Flat Rack (ODC) containers will be levied 350% of the normal rate for days (>= 8 to <15)

4) Flat Rack (ODC) containers will be levied 400% of the normal rate for days (>=15)

C  GENERAL OPERATIONS 20' 40'

1  HANDLING CHARGES

a)  Lift on / Lift off

I) Empty Containers 175 350

ii) Loaded Containers ( Flatrack / Open Top (ODC) will attract 2 times on normal rate ) 350 700

b) Shifting of containers within CFS ( including Lift on & Lift off)

I) Empty Cotnainers 200 400

ii) Loaded containers ( Flat Rack / Open Top (ODC) will attract 2 times on normal rate ) 400 800

2 GROUND RENT FOR EMPTY CONTAINERS

a) Up to 7th day 50 100

b) 8th to 30th day 100 200

c) 31st day onwards 150 300

Note: One day free ( i.e. day of stuffing) for empty containers meant for export



D OTHER CHARGES

a)  Reffer Charges

I) Plug in per day or part there of 2500 3600

ii) Monitoring charges ( Per day or part there of ) 1000 1500

b)  Sweeping charges ( per TEU ) 100 200

c)  Custom seal charges ( per seal) 30

d) Special equipment charges ( Crane / 10 MT Fok Lift ) ( Subject to market rate fluctuations )

I) 10MT Forklift ( per shift or part there of ) 7000 7000

ii) Special Equipment Up to 20 MT ( per shift or part there of ) 10000 10000

iii) Special Equipment Up to 25 MT ( per shift or part there of ) 12000 12000

iv) Special Equipment Above 25 MT ( per shift or part there of ) 17000 17000

Note: Sling Charges will charged Extra

e) Crane Charges for Export Up to 40MT. 7000 7000

f)  Loaded containers weighment charges

I) On private vehicle ( per TEU including lift on / lift off ) 500 1000

ii) On CFS vehicle ( per TEU excluding lift on / lift off ) 800 1600

iii) Weighment of empty / loaded truck

g) Export Survey / EIR charges 220 440

h)  Admn charges ( For back to town & container moved on private vehicles only ) 250 350

i) Fuel Charges and Energy Surcharge 

j)  Cancellation of shipping bill ( Per Shipping Bill) 150 150

E CHOKING / LASHING 20' 40'

a)  Choking

i) Standard wooden choking 1500 1500

ii)  Wooden box choking 3000 3000

iii) Extra over & above choking with plywood

4 mm ply ( per Sq. Ft) 20 20

6 mm ply ( per Sq. Ft) 25 25

8 mm ply ( per Sq. Ft) 30 30

12 mm ply ( per Sq. Ft) 35 35

iv)  Standard choking of coil cargo 4000 8000

v) Diagonal wooden choking for perishable cargo 3000 3000

Note: The rates are applicable for standard design. Any additional materials will be charged extra.

Additional Rs. 500/- will be charged for fumigated choking material.

Choking certificate if required will be charged Rs. 1000/- per contr.

b) Lashing

i) Standard Lashing with wire sling for ODC on FR contr. 7000 14000

ii) Box lashing in OT / DV contr. with wire slings. 4500 9000

iii) Vehicle lashing in box contr. With nylon rope / texlash

100 per weighment

700 per teu

iii) Vehicle lashing in box contr. With nylon rope / texlash

1 vehicle 2000 2000

2 vehicle 3500 3500

3 vehicle 5000 5000

iv) Vehicle (car/bus/truck) lashing on FR contr. With texlash( 1 Vehicle) 9000 9000

v) Nylon net / rope lashing for separation of cargo in contr.( Per sepration) 3000 3000

vi) Texlash for ODC on FR contr. 6000 12000

vii) Box lashing in OT / DV contr. With texlash 4500 9000

viii) Coil cargo lashing with strip & choking with wooden frame 12000 12000

Note: The rates are applicable for standard design. Any additional materials will be charged extra.

Lashing certificate if required will be charged RS. 1000/- per container.

1 All Cheques / DDs should be drawn in favour of ' FORBES & COMPANY LIMITED' payable at Mumbai / Navi Mumbai. Cheque facility

with prior permission of CFS Manager only.

2 Penalty will be charged Rs. 5000/- per instrument in the event of cheque dishonored. Further cheque payment facility of the party will be stopped.

3 Service Tax & other statutory levies will be applicable at prevailing rates.

4 Payment of charges for 45' containers will be 1.25 times respectively of the FEU rates.

5 Ground Rent on export loaded containers shall be charged up to the Gate opening by respective Port.

6 For safety reasons if ODC cargo is to be moved on Lowbed Trailors, then additional charges will be levied per container

7 It will be presumed that all consignments being received at the CFS ( Export ) are adequately insured against all possible risks during storage.

8 Payment of charges is not a guarantee for services, which is strictly on completion of all customs and other statutory formalities.

9 The above rates are subject to change without prior notice.

10 ALL PAYMENTS IN ADVANCE.

11 The cargo received will be on "said to contain & said to weigh "basis.

12. Outstation cheques will be accepted subject to recovery of bank charges.

14. CFS will not be responsible for any SSR charges levied by the port unless specifically agreed.

17. Additional Charges will be levied if the cargo is metal scrap that requires special handling.

18. Additional Charges will be levied for containers that have already been processed for auction

19. Trailer Detention Charges Rs.1500/- per container per shift.

20. Royalty charges applicable case to case basis for Lashing/ Choking/ Fumigation/Palletisation.

21. For further information and clarification please call: 

Mr. Prakash Chaves :+91  9867551581, Fax: 022 66466681, Mail: prakash.chaves@forbes.co.in

Terms & Conditions

15. In case the CFS yard/warehouse gets dirty due to leakage of cargo,separate cleaning charges will be recovered from the shipper/consignee

13. Movement of containers is subject to weight restrictions imposed by the Govt., Court and other regulatory bodies. Overweight penalties imposed by RTO etc, to be 

recovered from the CHA.

16. Hazardous cargo declaration with all details may please be provided for safe handling, stacking & segregation norms compliances. CFS reserves the right for allowing or 

rejecting specific hazardous commodities in the premises.

Mr. Prakash Chaves :+91  9867551581, Fax: 022 66466681, Mail: prakash.chaves@forbes.co.in

Mr. Ashraf Jahangir :+91  9820731947, Fax: 022 66466681, Mail: ashraf.jahangir@forbes.co.in

CUSTOMS EDI CODE: IMPORTS- INNSA1FCL1,  EXPORTS- 26

PORT CFS CODE - NSA FGL (JNPCT / NSICT / GTI )

Service Tax Code : AAACF1765AST028

PAN : AAACF1765A

For ECS/RTGS/EFC- Bank Details : HDFC Bank, Fort Branch, CA 00600350066429, MICR - 400240015, RTGS/NEFT/IFSC : HDFC0000240


